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Vodafone Rally de Portugal 2018
17. 05. 2018 - 20. 05. 2018

Unofficial results
List for category: All

SS 1 - Lousada (SSS)
SS length: 3.36 km

Pos. No. Driver / Co-driver
Vehicle Group SS time Diff.Leader

Diff.Prev.

1 8 Tänak Ott / Järveoja M.
Toyota Yaris WRC RC1 00:02:34.3 00:00:00.0

00:00:00.0

2 1 Ogier S. / Ingrassia J.
Ford Fiesta WRC RC1 00:02:34.7 00:00:00.4

00:00:00.4

- 3 Suninen Teemu / Markkula Mikko
Ford Fiesta WRC RC1 00:02:34.7 00:00:00.4

00:00:00.0

4 4 Mikkelsen A. / Jæger Anders
Hyundai i20 Coupe WRC RC1 00:02:35.7 00:00:01.4

00:00:01.0

- 10 Meeke Kris / Nagle Paul
Citroën C3 WRC RC1 00:02:35.7 00:00:01.4

00:00:00.0

6 5 Neuville T. / Gilsoul Nicolas
Hyundai i20 Coupe WRC RC1 00:02:35.8 00:00:01.5

00:00:00.1

7 2 Evans Elfyn / Barritt Daniel
Ford Fiesta WRC RC1 00:02:35.9 00:00:01.6

00:00:00.1

- 16 Sordo Dani / Del Barrio C.
Hyundai i20 Coupe WRC RC1 00:02:35.9 00:00:01.6

00:00:00.0

9 12 Østberg Mads / Eriksen T.
Citroën C3 WRC RC1 00:02:36.0 00:00:01.7

00:00:00.1

10 9 Lappi Esapekka / Ferm Janne
Toyota Yaris WRC RC1 00:02:36.1 00:00:01.8

00:00:00.1

11 6 Paddon Hayden / Marshall S.
Hyundai i20 Coupe WRC RC1 00:02:36.7 00:00:02.4

00:00:00.6

12 11 Breen Craig / Martin Scott
Citroën C3 WRC RC1 00:02:36.8 00:00:02.5

00:00:00.1

13 7 Latvala J. / Anttila Miikka
Toyota Yaris WRC RC1 00:02:38.2 00:00:03.9

00:00:01.4

14 31 Tidemand Pontus / Andersson Jonas
Škoda Fabia R5 RC2 00:02:40.5 00:00:06.2

00:00:02.3

- 43 Nordgren Juuso / Suominen Tapio
Škoda Fabia R5 RC2 00:02:40.5 00:00:06.2

00:00:00.0

16 39 Loubet P. / Landais Vincent
Hyundai i20 R5 RC2 00:02:41.2 00:00:06.9

00:00:00.7

17 47 Guerra Benito / Rozada Borja
Škoda Fabia R5 RC2 00:02:41.6 00:00:07.3

00:00:00.4

18 32 Greensmith Gus / Parry Craig
Ford Fiesta R5 RC2 00:02:41.7 00:00:07.4

00:00:00.1

- 42 Lefebvre S. / Moreau Gabin
Citroën C3 R5 RC2 00:02:41.7 00:00:07.4

00:00:00.0

20 41 Abbring Kevin / Tsjoen Pieter
Ford Fiesta R5 RC2 00:02:41.9 00:00:07.6

00:00:00.2

21 37 Pieniążek Ł. / Mazur P.
Škoda Fabia R5 RC2 00:02:42.7 00:00:08.4

00:00:00.8

22 35 Huttunen Jari / Linnaketo Antti
Hyundai i20 R5 RC2 00:02:43.6 00:00:09.3

00:00:00.9

- 38 Solans Nil / Ibañez Miquel
Ford Fiesta R5 RC2 00:02:43.6 00:00:09.3

00:00:00.0

- 46 Tempestini S. / Itu Sergiu
Ford Fiesta R5 RC2 00:02:43.6 00:00:09.3

00:00:00.0

25 36 Andolfi Fabio / Scattolin S.
Škoda Fabia R5 RC2 00:02:44.0 00:00:09.7

00:00:00.4

26 33 Heller Pedro / Olmos Pablo
Ford Fiesta R5 RC2 00:02:44.1 00:00:09.8

00:00:00.1

27 34 Katsuta T. / Salminen Marko
Ford Fiesta R5 RC2 00:02:44.2 00:00:09.9

00:00:00.1

28 88 Alves Joaquim / Costa António
Škoda Fabia R5 RC2 00:02:44.6 00:00:10.3

00:00:00.4

29 82 Meireles Pedro / Castro Mário
Škoda Fabia R5 RC2 00:02:44.7 00:00:10.4

00:00:00.1

30 40 Arai Hiroki / MacNeall Glenn
Ford Fiesta R5 RC2 00:02:44.8 00:00:10.5

00:00:00.1

Pos. No. Driver / Co-driver
Vehicle Pos. SS time

Penalty Total time Diff.Leader
Diff.Prev.

1 8 Tänak Ott / Järveoja M.
Toyota Yaris WRC 

RC1
1 00:02:34.3 00:02:34.3 00:00:00.0

00:00:00.0

2 3 Suninen Teemu / Markkula Mikko
Ford Fiesta WRC 

RC1
2 00:02:34.7 00:02:34.7 00:00:00.4

00:00:00.4

3 1 Ogier S. / Ingrassia J.
Ford Fiesta WRC 

RC1
3 00:02:34.7 00:02:34.7 00:00:00.4

00:00:00.0

4 10 Meeke Kris / Nagle Paul
Citroën C3 WRC 

RC1
4 00:02:35.7 00:02:35.7 00:00:01.4

00:00:01.0

5 4 Mikkelsen A. / Jæger Anders
Hyundai i20 Coupe WRC 

RC1
5 00:02:35.7 00:02:35.7 00:00:01.4

00:00:00.0

6 5 Neuville T. / Gilsoul Nicolas
Hyundai i20 Coupe WRC 

RC1
6 00:02:35.8 00:02:35.8 00:00:01.5

00:00:00.1

7 2 Evans Elfyn / Barritt Daniel
Ford Fiesta WRC 

RC1
7 00:02:35.9 00:02:35.9 00:00:01.6

00:00:00.1

8 16 Sordo Dani / Del Barrio C.
Hyundai i20 Coupe WRC 

RC1
8 00:02:35.9 00:02:35.9 00:00:01.6

00:00:00.0

9 12 Østberg Mads / Eriksen T.
Citroën C3 WRC 

RC1
9 00:02:36.0 00:02:36.0 00:00:01.7

00:00:00.1

10 9 Lappi Esapekka / Ferm Janne
Toyota Yaris WRC 

RC1
10 00:02:36.1 00:02:36.1 00:00:01.8

00:00:00.1

11 6 Paddon Hayden / Marshall S.
Hyundai i20 Coupe WRC 

RC1
11 00:02:36.7 00:02:36.7 00:00:02.4

00:00:00.6

12 11 Breen Craig / Martin Scott
Citroën C3 WRC 

RC1
12 00:02:36.8 00:02:36.8 00:00:02.5

00:00:00.1

13 7 Latvala J. / Anttila Miikka
Toyota Yaris WRC 

RC1
13 00:02:38.2 00:02:38.2 00:00:03.9

00:00:01.4

14 43 Nordgren Juuso / Suominen Tapio
Škoda Fabia R5 

RC2
1 00:02:40.5 00:02:40.5 00:00:06.2

00:00:02.3

15 31 Tidemand Pontus / Andersson Jonas
Škoda Fabia R5 

RC2
2 00:02:40.5 00:02:40.5 00:00:06.2

00:00:00.0

16 39 Loubet P. / Landais Vincent
Hyundai i20 R5 

RC2
3 00:02:41.2 00:02:41.2 00:00:06.9

00:00:00.7

17 47 Guerra Benito / Rozada Borja
Škoda Fabia R5 

RC2
4 00:02:41.6 00:02:41.6 00:00:07.3

00:00:00.4

18 42 Lefebvre S. / Moreau Gabin
Citroën C3 R5 

RC2
5 00:02:41.7 00:02:41.7 00:00:07.4

00:00:00.1

19 32 Greensmith Gus / Parry Craig
Ford Fiesta R5 

RC2
6 00:02:41.7 00:02:41.7 00:00:07.4

00:00:00.0

20 41 Abbring Kevin / Tsjoen Pieter
Ford Fiesta R5 

RC2
7 00:02:41.9 00:02:41.9 00:00:07.6

00:00:00.2

21 37 Pieniążek Ł. / Mazur P.
Škoda Fabia R5 

RC2
8 00:02:42.7 00:02:42.7 00:00:08.4

00:00:00.8

22 46 Tempestini S. / Itu Sergiu
Ford Fiesta R5 

RC2
9 00:02:43.6 00:02:43.6 00:00:09.3

00:00:00.9

23 38 Solans Nil / Ibañez Miquel
Ford Fiesta R5 

RC2
10 00:02:43.6 00:02:43.6 00:00:09.3

00:00:00.0

24 35 Huttunen Jari / Linnaketo Antti
Hyundai i20 R5 

RC2
11 00:02:43.6 00:02:43.6 00:00:09.3

00:00:00.0

25 36 Andolfi Fabio / Scattolin S.
Škoda Fabia R5 

RC2
12 00:02:44.0 00:02:44.0 00:00:09.7

00:00:00.4

26 33 Heller Pedro / Olmos Pablo
Ford Fiesta R5 

RC2
13 00:02:44.1 00:02:44.1 00:00:09.8

00:00:00.1

27 34 Katsuta T. / Salminen Marko
Ford Fiesta R5 

RC2
14 00:02:44.2 00:02:44.2 00:00:09.9

00:00:00.1

28 88 Alves Joaquim / Costa António
Škoda Fabia R5 

RC2
15 00:02:44.6 00:02:44.6 00:00:10.3

00:00:00.4

29 82 Meireles Pedro / Castro Mário
Škoda Fabia R5 

RC2
16 00:02:44.7 00:02:44.7 00:00:10.4

00:00:00.1

30 40 Arai Hiroki / MacNeall Glenn
Ford Fiesta R5 

RC2
17 00:02:44.8 00:02:44.8 00:00:10.5

00:00:00.1
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31 21 Al Rajhi Yazeed / Orr Michael
Ford Fiesta RS WRC RC1 00:02:45.0 00:00:10.7

00:00:00.2

32 83 Barbosa Miguel / Magalhães Hugo
Škoda Fabia R5 RC2 00:02:45.2 00:00:10.9

00:00:00.2

33 87 Salvi Diogo / Cardoso Valter
Škoda Fabia R5 RC2 00:02:45.3 00:00:11.0

00:00:00.1

34 44 Vatanen Max / Guieu C.
Hyundai i20 R5 RC2 00:02:45.4 00:00:11.1

00:00:00.1

35 45 Bostanci Murat / Vatansever Onur
Ford Fiesta R5 RC2 00:02:46.0 00:00:11.7

00:00:00.6

36 81 Araújo Armindo / Ramalho Luís
Hyundai i20 R5 RC2 00:02:46.4 00:00:12.1

00:00:00.4

37 86 Dias António / Pereira Daniel
Škoda Fabia R5 RC2 00:02:46.5 00:00:12.2

00:00:00.1

38 94 Shaymiev Radik / Tsvetkov Maxim
Ford Fiesta R5 RC2 00:02:47.5 00:00:13.2

00:00:01.0

39 90 Burger Kees / Van der Marel R.
Škoda Fabia R5 RC2 00:02:51.3 00:00:17.0

00:00:03.8

40 93 Marques Ricardo / Rodrigues Hugo
Hyundai i20 R5 RC2 00:02:51.4 00:00:17.1

00:00:00.1

41 85 Cumiskey B. / McAuley Stephen
Ford Fiesta R5 RC2 00:02:54.2 00:00:19.9

00:00:02.8

42 91 Barros Alfredo / Silva Paulo
Ford Fiesta R5 RC2 00:02:55.2 00:00:20.9

00:00:01.0

43 92 Teixeira F. / Serôdio Joăo
Škoda Fabia R5 RC2 00:02:55.3 00:00:21.0

00:00:00.1

44 63 Bergkvist Emil / Sjöberg Joakim
Ford Fiesta R2T RC4 00:02:57.4 00:00:23.1

00:00:02.1

- 116 Antunes Pedro / Lopes Paulo
Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 00:02:57.4 00:00:23.1

00:00:00.0

46 67 Torn Ken / Sikk Kuldar
Ford Fiesta R2T RC4 00:02:58.2 00:00:23.9

00:00:00.8

47 125 Gago Diogo / Ramalho Miguel
Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 00:02:58.6 00:00:24.3

00:00:00.4

48 98 Rodrigues Pedro / Fernandes D.
Subaru Impreza STI RC2 00:02:58.8 00:00:24.5

00:00:00.2

49 62 Franceschi J. / Courbon Romain
Ford Fiesta R2T RC4 00:02:58.9 00:00:24.6

00:00:00.1

50 126 Cornet Ramon / Noguer Daniel
Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 00:03:00.0 00:00:25.7

00:00:01.1

51 124 Solans Jan / Barreiro Mauro
Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 00:03:00.3 00:00:26.0

00:00:00.3

52 121 Bassas Josep / Muñoz Manel
Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 00:03:00.4 00:00:26.1

00:00:00.1

53 61 Rådström D. / Johansson Johan
Ford Fiesta R2T RC4 00:03:00.5 00:00:26.2

00:00:00.1

- 65 Devine Callum / Hoy Brian
Ford Fiesta R2T RC4 00:03:00.5 00:00:26.2

00:00:00.0

- 66 Tannert Julius / Heigl Jürgen
Ford Fiesta R2T RC4 00:03:00.5 00:00:26.2

00:00:00.0

56 68 Bottarelli Luca / Fenoli Manuel
Ford Fiesta R2T RC4 00:03:00.6 00:00:26.3

00:00:00.1

- 120 Sousa Ricardo / Marques Luís
Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 00:03:00.6 00:00:26.3

00:00:00.0

58 70 Banaz Buğra / Erdener Burak
Ford Fiesta R2T RC4 00:03:00.9 00:00:26.6

00:00:00.3

- 99 Antunes Gil / Correia Diogo
Renault Clio R3T RC3 00:03:00.9 00:00:26.6

00:00:00.0

60 111 Davies Cameron / Freeman Max
Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 00:03:01.1 00:00:26.8

00:00:00.2

61 117 Nunes Daniel / Raimundo Rui
Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 00:03:01.2 00:00:26.9

00:00:00.1

62 95 Ramos J. / Janela José
Ford Fiesta R5 RC2 00:03:01.5 00:00:27.2

00:00:00.3

63 130 Perez Alvaro / Mirón Brais
Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 00:03:01.8 00:00:27.5

00:00:00.3

64 69 Fernàndez E. / Riquelme J.
Ford Fiesta R2T RC4 00:03:02.0 00:00:27.7

00:00:00.2

31 21 Al Rajhi Yazeed / Orr Michael
Ford Fiesta RS WRC 

RC1
14 00:02:45.0 00:02:45.0 00:00:10.7

00:00:00.2

32 83 Barbosa Miguel / Magalhães Hugo
Škoda Fabia R5 

RC2
18 00:02:45.2 00:02:45.2 00:00:10.9

00:00:00.2

33 87 Salvi Diogo / Cardoso Valter
Škoda Fabia R5 

RC2
19 00:02:45.3 00:02:45.3 00:00:11.0

00:00:00.1

34 44 Vatanen Max / Guieu C.
Hyundai i20 R5 

RC2
20 00:02:45.4 00:02:45.4 00:00:11.1

00:00:00.1

35 45 Bostanci Murat / Vatansever Onur
Ford Fiesta R5 

RC2
21 00:02:46.0 00:02:46.0 00:00:11.7

00:00:00.6

36 81 Araújo Armindo / Ramalho Luís
Hyundai i20 R5 

RC2
22 00:02:46.4 00:02:46.4 00:00:12.1

00:00:00.4

37 86 Dias António / Pereira Daniel
Škoda Fabia R5 

RC2
23 00:02:46.5 00:02:46.5 00:00:12.2

00:00:00.1

38 94 Shaymiev Radik / Tsvetkov Maxim
Ford Fiesta R5 

RC2
24 00:02:47.5 00:02:47.5 00:00:13.2

00:00:01.0

39 90 Burger Kees / Van der Marel R.
Škoda Fabia R5 

RC2
25 00:02:51.3 00:02:51.3 00:00:17.0

00:00:03.8

40 85 Cumiskey B. / McAuley Stephen
Ford Fiesta R5 

RC2
26 00:02:54.2 00:02:54.2 00:00:19.9

00:00:02.9

41 91 Barros Alfredo / Silva Paulo
Ford Fiesta R5 

RC2
27 00:02:55.2 00:02:55.2 00:00:20.9

00:00:01.0

42 92 Teixeira F. / Serôdio Joăo
Škoda Fabia R5 

RC2
28 00:02:55.3 00:02:55.3 00:00:21.0

00:00:00.1

43 63 Bergkvist Emil / Sjöberg Joakim
Ford Fiesta R2T 

RC4
1 00:02:57.4 00:02:57.4 00:00:23.1

00:00:02.1

44 116 Antunes Pedro / Lopes Paulo
Peugeot 208 R2 

RC4
2 00:02:57.4 00:02:57.4 00:00:23.1

00:00:00.0

45 67 Torn Ken / Sikk Kuldar
Ford Fiesta R2T 

RC4
3 00:02:58.2 00:02:58.2 00:00:23.9

00:00:00.8

46 125 Gago Diogo / Ramalho Miguel
Peugeot 208 R2 

RC4
4 00:02:58.6 00:02:58.6 00:00:24.3

00:00:00.4

47 98 Rodrigues Pedro / Fernandes D.
Subaru Impreza STI 

RC2
29 00:02:58.8 00:02:58.8 00:00:24.5

00:00:00.2

48 62 Franceschi J. / Courbon Romain
Ford Fiesta R2T 

RC4
5 00:02:58.9 00:02:58.9 00:00:24.6

00:00:00.1

49 126 Cornet Ramon / Noguer Daniel
Peugeot 208 R2 

RC4
6 00:03:00.0 00:03:00.0 00:00:25.7

00:00:01.1

50 124 Solans Jan / Barreiro Mauro
Peugeot 208 R2 

RC4
7 00:03:00.3 00:03:00.3 00:00:26.0

00:00:00.3

51 121 Bassas Josep / Muñoz Manel
Peugeot 208 R2 

RC4
8 00:03:00.4 00:03:00.4 00:00:26.1

00:00:00.1

52 61 Rådström D. / Johansson Johan
Ford Fiesta R2T 

RC4
9 00:03:00.5 00:03:00.5 00:00:26.2

00:00:00.1

53 65 Devine Callum / Hoy Brian
Ford Fiesta R2T 

RC4
10 00:03:00.5 00:03:00.5 00:00:26.2

00:00:00.0

54 66 Tannert Julius / Heigl Jürgen
Ford Fiesta R2T 

RC4
11 00:03:00.5 00:03:00.5 00:00:26.2

00:00:00.0

55 68 Bottarelli Luca / Fenoli Manuel
Ford Fiesta R2T 

RC4
12 00:03:00.6 00:03:00.6 00:00:26.3

00:00:00.1

56 120 Sousa Ricardo / Marques Luís
Peugeot 208 R2 

RC4
13 00:03:00.6 00:03:00.6 00:00:26.3

00:00:00.0

57 99 Antunes Gil / Correia Diogo
Renault Clio R3T 

RC3
1 00:03:00.9 00:03:00.9 00:00:26.6

00:00:00.3

58 70 Banaz Buğra / Erdener Burak
Ford Fiesta R2T 

RC4
14 00:03:00.9 00:03:00.9 00:00:26.6

00:00:00.0

59 111 Davies Cameron / Freeman Max
Peugeot 208 R2 

RC4
15 00:03:01.1 00:03:01.1 00:00:26.8

00:00:00.2

60 117 Nunes Daniel / Raimundo Rui
Peugeot 208 R2 

RC4
16 00:03:01.2 00:03:01.2 00:00:26.9

00:00:00.1

61 93 Marques Ricardo / Rodrigues Hugo
Hyundai i20 R5 

RC2
30

00:02:51.4
00:00:10.0 00:03:01.4 00:00:27.1

00:00:00.2

62 95 Ramos J. / Janela José
Ford Fiesta R5 

RC2
31 00:03:01.5 00:03:01.5 00:00:27.2

00:00:00.1

63 69 Fernàndez E. / Riquelme J.
Ford Fiesta R2T 

RC4
17 00:03:02.0 00:03:02.0 00:00:27.7

00:00:00.5

64 113 Lopes Hugo / Silva Alberto
Peugeot 208 R2 

RC4
18 00:03:02.7 00:03:02.7 00:00:28.4

00:00:00.7
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65 113 Lopes Hugo / Silva Alberto
Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 00:03:02.7 00:00:28.4

00:00:00.7

66 73 Oldrati Enrico / Fappani Danilo
Ford Fiesta R2T RC4 00:03:02.8 00:00:28.5

00:00:00.1

67 114 Moreira Paulo / Macedo Marco
Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 00:03:03.0 00:00:28.7

00:00:00.2

- 129 Soares Diogo / Rodrigues Luís
Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 00:03:03.0 00:00:28.7

00:00:00.0

69 74 Accornero U. / Barone Maurizio
Ford Fiesta R2T RC4 00:03:03.7 00:00:29.4

00:00:00.7

70 71 Holder David / Farmer Jason
Ford Fiesta R2T RC4 00:03:03.9 00:00:29.6

00:00:00.2

- 72 Williams Tom / Hall Philip
Ford Fiesta R2T RC4 00:03:03.9 00:00:29.6

00:00:00.0

- 112 Blach Roberto / Murado José
Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 00:03:03.9 00:00:29.6

00:00:00.0

73 122 Alves João / Rodrigues José
Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 00:03:04.3 00:00:30.0

00:00:00.4

74 115 Dorado F. / Torrente Roi
Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 00:03:04.5 00:00:30.2

00:00:00.2

75 127 San Segundo A. / García J.
Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 00:03:06.2 00:00:31.9

00:00:01.7

76 119 Mañá J. / Odriozola Borja
Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 00:03:07.0 00:00:32.7

00:00:00.8

- 128 Lobo Miguel / Marques Paulo
Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 00:03:07.0 00:00:32.7

00:00:00.0

78 118 Medina Iván / Mujica Yeray
Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 00:03:07.3 00:00:33.0

00:00:00.3

79 96 Barbosa José / Barbosa Ricardo
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X RC2 00:03:07.7 00:00:33.4

00:00:00.4

80 102 Barbosa Joana / Mouta Sofia
Ford Fiesta R2T RC4 00:03:07.8 00:00:33.5

00:00:00.1

81 123 Carvalho Rui / Carvalho Jorge
Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 00:03:16.0 00:00:41.7

00:00:08.2

82 64 Folb Terry / Bronner Kévin
Ford Fiesta R2T RC4 00:03:27.0 00:00:52.7

00:00:11.0

83 110 Tejpar Nabila / Bliss Richard
Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 00:03:29.7 00:00:55.4

00:00:02.7

65 73 Oldrati Enrico / Fappani Danilo
Ford Fiesta R2T 

RC4
19 00:03:02.8 00:03:02.8 00:00:28.5

00:00:00.1

66 129 Soares Diogo / Rodrigues Luís
Peugeot 208 R2 

RC4
20 00:03:03.0 00:03:03.0 00:00:28.7

00:00:00.2

67 114 Moreira Paulo / Macedo Marco
Peugeot 208 R2 

RC4
21 00:03:03.0 00:03:03.0 00:00:28.7

00:00:00.0

68 74 Accornero U. / Barone Maurizio
Ford Fiesta R2T 

RC4
22 00:03:03.7 00:03:03.7 00:00:29.4

00:00:00.7

69 71 Holder David / Farmer Jason
Ford Fiesta R2T 

RC4
23 00:03:03.9 00:03:03.9 00:00:29.6

00:00:00.2

70 72 Williams Tom / Hall Philip
Ford Fiesta R2T 

RC4
24 00:03:03.9 00:03:03.9 00:00:29.6

00:00:00.0

71 112 Blach Roberto / Murado José
Peugeot 208 R2 

RC4
25 00:03:03.9 00:03:03.9 00:00:29.6

00:00:00.0

72 122 Alves João / Rodrigues José
Peugeot 208 R2 

RC4
26 00:03:04.3 00:03:04.3 00:00:30.0

00:00:00.4

73 115 Dorado F. / Torrente Roi
Peugeot 208 R2 

RC4
27 00:03:04.5 00:03:04.5 00:00:30.2

00:00:00.2

74 127 San Segundo A. / García J.
Peugeot 208 R2 

RC4
28 00:03:06.2 00:03:06.2 00:00:31.9

00:00:01.7

75 128 Lobo Miguel / Marques Paulo
Peugeot 208 R2 

RC4
29 00:03:07.0 00:03:07.0 00:00:32.7

00:00:00.8

76 119 Mañá J. / Odriozola Borja
Peugeot 208 R2 

RC4
30 00:03:07.0 00:03:07.0 00:00:32.7

00:00:00.0

77 118 Medina Iván / Mujica Yeray
Peugeot 208 R2 

RC4
31 00:03:07.3 00:03:07.3 00:00:33.0

00:00:00.3

78 96 Barbosa José / Barbosa Ricardo
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 

RC2
32 00:03:07.7 00:03:07.7 00:00:33.4

00:00:00.4

79 102 Barbosa Joana / Mouta Sofia
Ford Fiesta R2T 

RC4
32 00:03:07.8 00:03:07.8 00:00:33.5

00:00:00.1

80 130 Perez Alvaro / Mirón Brais
Peugeot 208 R2 

RC4
33

00:03:01.8
00:00:10.0 00:03:11.8 00:00:37.5

00:00:04.0

81 123 Carvalho Rui / Carvalho Jorge
Peugeot 208 R2 

RC4
34 00:03:16.0 00:03:16.0 00:00:41.7

00:00:04.2

82 64 Folb Terry / Bronner Kévin
Ford Fiesta R2T 

RC4
35 00:03:27.0 00:03:27.0 00:00:52.7

00:00:11.0

83 110 Tejpar Nabila / Bliss Richard
Peugeot 208 R2 

RC4
36 00:03:29.7 00:03:29.7 00:00:55.4

00:00:02.7


